Gateway to Cranberry Country

The City of Tomah WHERE THE I DIVIDES

819 Superior Ave. Tomah, Wisconsin 54660 Phone: (608) 374-7429 Fax: (608) 374-7444

The Planning Commission of the City of Tomah will hold a meeting on **Thursday, July 27th, 2017 at 5:30 P.M.** in the City Council Chambers at City Hall, 819 Superior Avenue, Tomah, WI.

AMENDED AGENDA

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Approval of Minutes from Previous Meeting
- 3. Public hearing to consider amendments to the City of Tomah Zoning Code, Chapter 52 of the Municipal Code of Ordinances. Those amendments include adopting a Downtown Design Standards Overlay Zoning District, Sec. 52-42.
- 4. Discussion and recommendation related to the amendments to the City of Tomah Zoning Code, Chapter 52 of the Municipal Code of Ordinances. Those amendments include adopting a Downtown Design Standards Overlay Zoning District, Sec. 52-42.
- 5. Public hearing to consider amendments to the City of Tomah Zoning Code, Chapter 52 of the Municipal Code of Ordinances. Those amendments include allowing certain reductions in the number of required parking spaces for new development located within the Study Area of the City of Tomah Downtown Master Plan, Sec. 52-116(11)
- 6. Discussion and recommendation related to the amendments to the City of Tomah Zoning Code, Chapter 52 of the Municipal Code of Ordinances. Those amendments include allowing certain reductions in the number of required parking spaces for new development located within the Study Area of the City of Tomah Downtown Master Plan, Sec. 52-116(11)
- 7. Discussion on amending our current fence ordinance
- 8. Adjourn

NOTICE: It is possible that members of and a possible quorum of members of other governmental bodies of the municipality may be in attendance at the above-stated meeting to gather information. No action will be taken by any governmental body at the above-stated meeting other than the governmental body specifically referred to above in this notice.

Please note that upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through appropriate aids and services. For additional information or to request this service, contact JoAnn Cram, City Clerk, 819 Superior Avenue, Tomah, WI 54660.